or release in any manner of a unit owner's obligation to pay the allocable share of the common 

expenses as provided in these Bylaws whenever the same shall be determined and, in the absence 

of any annual budget or adjusted budget, each unit owner shall continue to pay each periodic 

installment at one hundred three percent (103%) of the rate established for the previous fiscal 

year until notified of the periodic payment which is due more than ten (10) days after such new 

annual or adjusted budget is adopted. 

(g) Accounts.  All sums collected by the Board of Directors with respect to